OP \$65.00 4177948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM332518

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abracon Corporation		02/03/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abracon, LLC
Street Address:	2 Faraday, Suite B
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4177948	ABRACON CORPORATION THE POWER OF LINKING
Registration Number:	4113128	SYNC'N GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2:55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.324
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn digrande/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Organization (Conversion) - Abracon LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0967

900316123



State of California **Secretary of State**

1820054 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all Instructions before completing this form.

File # 201503510050

FILED Secretary of State APPAC State of California

FEB 0 3 2015

Col	verted Entity Information			
	Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated to		lity Company or the	abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words
	Abracon, LLC			
2.	The purpose of the limited liability com organized under the California Revised l	npany is to engage in any lawful act Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.	or activity for which	ch a limited liability company may be
3.	The limited liability company will be man	aged by (check only one):		
	One Manager	More Than One Manager	All Lim	ited Liability Company Member(s)
4.	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability	Company's Designated Office in CA	City	State Zip Code
	2 Faraday, Suite B, Irvine			CA 92618
5.	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability	y Company, if different from Item 4	City	State Zip Code
	5101 Hidden Creek Lane, Spice	ewood, Texas 78669		
6.	Name of Initial Agent For Service of Pro- initial agent for service of process in case to Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list the a registered corporate agent as the address for C T Corporation System	the LLC is sued. You may list any adult wagent's business or residential street address	ho lives in Californi	 a. You may not list an LLC as the agent.
<u>-</u> -	If an individual Chart Address of Ager	et for Consign of Process in CA	City	State Zip Code
7.	If an Individual, Street Address of Ager	it for Service of Process in CA	City	CA Zip code
				ν Α
	nverting Entity Information			σ
	Name of Converting Entity			υ Λ
8.	Name of Converting Entity Abracon Corporation			
8.	Name of Converting Entity Abracon Corporation Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction	11. CA Sec	cretary of State File Number, if any
8. • 9.	Name of Converting Entity Abracon Corporation Form of Entity Corporation	California		cretary of State File Number, if any 1820054
8. • 9.	Name of Converting Entity Abracon Corporation Form of Entity	California	umber of interests for each class:	cretary of State File Number, if any 1820054 or shares of each class that equaled or
8. 9.	Name of Converting Entity Abracon Corporation Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conve	rsion were approved by a vote of the new required, the following was required	umber of interests for each class: The pe	cretary of State File Number, if any 1820054 or shares of each class that equaled or reentage vote required of each class.
8. • 9.	Name of Converting Entity Abracon Corporation Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conve exceeded the vote required. If a vote w	California ersion were approved by a vote of the new required, the following was required g interests entitled to vote. AND	umber of interests for each class: The pe	cretary of State File Number, if any 1820054 or shares of each class that equaled or
9.	Name of Converting Entity Abracon Corporation Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conve exceeded the vote required. If a vote w The class and number of outstandin Common Stock, 565,000 shares	California ersion were approved by a vote of the new required, the following was required a interests entitled to vote. AND sentitled to vote	umber of interests for each class: The pe a ma	cretary of State File Number, if any 1820054 or shares of each class that equaled or reentage vote required of each class ajority (fifty percent plus one)
9.	Name of Converting Entity Abracon Corporation Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conve exceeded the vote required. If a vote w The class and number of outstandin Common Stock, 565,000 shares	California ersion were approved by a vote of the new required, the following was required a interests entitled to vote. AND sentitled to vote	umber of interests for each class: The pe a ma	cretary of State File Number, if any 1820054 or shares of each class that equaled or reentage vote required of each class ajority (fifty percent plus one)
9. 12 At	Name of Converting Entity Abracon Corporation Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conve exceeded the vote required. If a vote w The class and number of outstandin Common Stock, 565,000 shares	California ersion were approved by a vote of the new required, the following was required a interests entitled to vote. AND is entitled to vote. Ittached pages, if any, is incorporated in the contents of this document are true.	umber of interests for each class: The pe a mage	retary of State File Number, if any 1820054 or shares of each class that equaled or reentage vote required of each class. ajority (fifty percent plus one) ence and made part of this certificate. e person who executed this instrument,
9. 12 At	Name of Converting Entity Abracon Corporation Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converting exceeded the vote required. If a vote we are common Stock, 565,000 shares distinguished information Additional information set forth on the area of the control of the	California ersion were approved by a vote of the new required, the following was required ag interests entitled to vote. AND is entitled to vote. Intached pages, if any, is incorporated in the contents of this document are true. Chris	umber of interests for each class: The pe a material amount of the period of the peri	retary of State File Number, if any 1820054 or shares of each class that equaled or recentage vote required of each class ajority (fifty percent plus one) ence and made part of this certificate. The person who executed this instrument, ley, Chief Executive Officer
9. 12 At	Name of Converting Entity Abracon Corporation Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converting exceeded the vote required. If a vote we are common Stock, 565,000 shares distinguished information Additional information set forth on the area of the control of the	California ersion were approved by a vote of the new required, the following was required ag interests entitled to vote. AND is entitled to vote. Intached pages, if any, is incorporated in the contents of this document are true. Chris	umber of interests for each class: The pe a material amount of the period of the peri	retary of State File Number, if any 1820054 or shares of each class that equaled or reentage vote required of each class. ajority (fifty percent plus one) ence and made part of this certificate. e person who executed this instrument,
9. 12 At	Abracon Corporation Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converting exceeded the vote required. If a vote we are common Stock, 565,000 shares and Information Additional information set forth on the are the converting exceeded. I certify under penalty of perjury that the which execution is my act and deed.	California ersion were approved by a vote of the notes required, the following was required a interests entitled to vote. AND is entitled to vote. Intached pages, if any, is incorporated in the contents of this document are true. Christ Type of	erein by this reference to the country of interests for each class: The period a material declare I am the country of the cou	retary of State File Number, if any 1820054 or shares of each class that equaled or recentage vote required of each class ajority (fifty percent plus one) ence and made part of this certificate. The person who executed this instrument, ley, Chief Executive Officer little of Authorized Person
9. 12 At	Abracon Corporation Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converting exceeded the vote required. If a vote we are common Stock, 565,000 shares and Information Additional information set forth on the are the converting exceeded. I certify under penalty of perjury that the which execution is my act and deed.	California Persion were approved by a vote of the new required, the following was required as required to vote. AND is entitled to vote. AND interests entitled to vote. Intached pages, if any, is incorporated here contents of this document are true. Christ Type of Don.	erein by this reference to the policy of the	retary of State File Number, if any 1820054 or shares of each class that equaled or recentage vote required of each class ajority (fifty percent plus one) ence and made part of this certificate. The person who executed this instrument, ley, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 02/18/2015